to assist in providing adequate and convenient recreational facilities for the recreational
needs of the East Lincoln Community;

WHEREAS, the Club has agreed to contribute the sum of ONE HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($100,000.00) toward the estimated cost of
construction of approximately SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($650,000) for this facility in consideration for the County providing this
facility for the specific programs and needs of the Club; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto mutually agree that this arrangement is in the best
interest and welfare of the East Lincoln County Community and the citizens of East